507627900 12/02/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 **EPAS ID: PAT7674796**

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICCARDO VISMARA	11/16/2022
GIANFRANCO BENIAMINO FIORE	11/16/2022
MICHAL JAWOREK	11/17/2022
EDOARDO MARONCELLI	11/16/2022
FEDERICO LUCHERINI	11/16/2022
ELEONORA SALURSO	11/16/2022
GIANMARCO PROVARONI	11/18/2022
GUIDO GELPI	11/16/2022
CLAUDIA ROMAGNONI	11/16/2022
MONICA CONTINO	11/18/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POLITECNICO DI MILANO	
Street Address:	PIAZZA LEONARDO DA VINCI, 32	
City:	MILANO	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	I-20133	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17992834	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)377-4814

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-583-9923

Email: aimee.miller@nelsonmullins.com, ipdocket@nelsonmullins.com

NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: ONE WELLS FARGO CENTER

Address Line 2: 301 SOUTH COLLEGE STREET, 23RD FLOOR

CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28203 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: AIMEE MILLER

> **PATENT REEL: 061962 FRAME: 0108**

507627900

SIGNATURE:	/aimee miller/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2022	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=076089-09000 Assignment - signed#page1.tif		
source=076089-09000 Assignment - signed#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 061962 FRAME: 0109 **ASSIGNMENT**

Attorney Docket No.: 076089/09000

Page 1 of 2

Title: **DEVICE AND ASSEMBLY TO REPAIR A HEART VALVE**

WHEREAS, we, Riccardo Vismara, Gianfranco Beniamino Fiore, Michal Jaworek, Edoardo Maroncelli, Federico Lucherini, Eleonora Salurso, Gianmarco Provaroni, Guido Gelpi, Claudia Romagnoni, and Monica Contino, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in a U.S. patent application entitled DEVICE AND ASSEMBLY TO REPAIR A HEART VALVE, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. <u>17/992,834</u> filed <u>November 22, 2022</u> ("Invention"); and

WHEREAS, **Politecnico Di Milano**, having an address of Piazza Leonardo Da Vinci, 32, I-20133, Milano, Italy (together with its successors and assigns, the "Assignee"), seeks to memorialize its ownership of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee my entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, including all inventions disclosed or claimed in the above-identified patent application , including any improvements thereof, any corresponding domestic applications (e.g., provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and/or reissue patent), any corresponding foreign applications, all patents issuing thereon, or other patent application based off or claiming priority to the above-identified patent application, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention. I authorize the USPTO (or foreign equivalent thereof) to issue any patent (or similar legal protection) to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained. I hereby authorize the Assignee (or its designee) to apply for patent (or similar legal protection) in its own name if desired, in any and all countries.

I represent to the Assignee that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I agree when requested, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, to provide additional reasonable assistance necessary to memorialize this assignment, to execute all oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers necessary to perfect and vest title to the rights assigned herein to the Assignee; and will render all assistance in filing, obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing any patent (or similar legal protection) on the Invention in any and all countries.

Riccardo Vismara	G + Fc		
Riccardo Vismara	Gianfranco Beniamino Fiore		
Date	Date 11/16/2022		
Docusigned by: Michael Jaworek	DocuSigned by:		
Michal Jaworek	Edoardo Maroncelli		
11/17/2022 Date	11/16/2022 Date		

Date _____11/16/2022

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No.: 076089/09000	Page 2 of 2
	Title: DEVICE AND ASSEMBLY TO REPAIR	R A HEART VALVE
Federico Ludurini Federico Lucherini Federico Lucherini	DocuSigned by: Licaure flow DOSAFT C777AF4EF Eleonora Salurso	
11/16/2022 Date	Date	
DocuSigned by: 4E525D88BAF64F7 Gianmarco Provaroni	Guido Gelpi	
11/18/2022 Date	Date 11/16/2022	
Claudia Romagnoni	Monica Contino	
Claudia Romagnoni	Monica Contino	

Date _____

4892-9309-1134 v.1

PATENT REEL: 061962 FRAME: 0111